

Ref : GFSL/SEC/LKJ/2017-18/NSE & BSE/007

Date: 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2017

To,  
The Manager,  
Listing Department,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,  
'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block – G,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051  
Ph. No. 022-26598100  
Scrip Code : GEOJITFSL - EQ

To,  
The Manager,  
Listing Department,  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001.  
Ph. No.022 22721233  
Scrip Code : 532285

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Press Release – Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2017.**

Please find enclosed a copy of Press Release issued after the Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2017 which was taken on record by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2017.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,  
For **Geojit Financial Services Limited**



**Liju K Johnson**  
Company Secretary





**PRESS RELEASE**  
26.5.17

## **Geojit PAT at Rs 56.00 Cr for year ended 31 March 2017**

### **Declares 125% Dividend (Rs 1.25 per share)**

Geojit Financial Services Ltd approved its audited financial results for the quarter and the Financial Year ended 31 March, 2017, following the meeting of its Board of Directors at Kochi on 26 May 2017.

The summary of the results are:

### **Consolidated Financial Highlights for the Financial Year 2016-17:** (figures in rupees crore)

<b>Particulars</b>	<b>FY16-17</b>	<b>FY 15 -16</b>
Revenues	305.76	271.96
EBITDA	106.25	75.95
PBT	91.45	62.16
PAT	56.00	37.61

### **Performance highlights for the year under review:**

- **Consolidated Revenues** stood at **Rs. 305.76 crore**, a **12%** increase YoY.
- **Profit Before Tax (PBT)** is **Rs. 91.45 crore**, up **47%** YoY.
- **Profit After Tax (PAT)** is **Rs. 56.00 crore** up **49%** YoY.

### **Consolidated Financial Highlights for the Quarter ended 31 March, 2017:** (figures in rupees crore)

<b>Particulars</b>	<b>Q4 FY16-17</b>	<b>Q3 FY16-17</b>	<b>Q4 FY15-16</b>
Revenue	79.86	75.51	69.55
EBITDA	28.77	27.52	12.95
PBT	24.87	23.79	9.08
PAT	15.29	14.97	6.51

### **Performance highlights for the quarter under review:**

- **Consolidated Revenues** stood at **Rs. 79.86 crore**, a **15%** increase YoY.
- **Profit Before Tax (PBT)** is **Rs. 24.87 crore**, up **174%** YoY.
- **Profit After Tax (PAT)** is **Rs. 15.29 crore**, up **135%** YoY.

The company's assets under custody and management stood at Rs. 32,500 crore as on 31 March 2017.

*The Board has proposed a dividend of Rs 1.25 per share on the paid-up value of Rs. 1 per share, which is 125% for 2016-17.*

Speaking about the results, Geojit MD, C J George said, "This financial year, we have been focusing on the retail distribution of Mutual Fund SIP due to which the company's SIP book size YoY went up from Rs19 crore to Rs89 crore. We have also added over 52,000 new clients during this year."

### **About Geojit Financial Services**

**Geojit Financial Services** ([www.geojit.com](http://www.geojit.com)) is one of the leading investment services companies in India, with a strong presence in the Gulf countries. Listed on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE), it has over 8,65,600 clients, a network of over 511 offices and has assets under custody and management worth around Rs. 32,500 crore. BNP Paribas, C J George, Founder and Managing Director of Geojit, Kerala State Industrial Development Corporation (KSIDC) and Rakesh Jhunjunwala are the prominent shareholders of the company.

Geojit Financial Services has an extensive presence in the Middle East region via joint ventures and partnerships: **Barjeel Geojit Securities** in UAE, **Aloula Geojit Capital Co.**, in Saudi Arabia, **BBK Geojit Securities KSC**, in Kuwait and **QBG Geojit Securities LLC** in Oman. The company also has a presence in Bahrain through a business partnership with Bank of Bahrain and Kuwait.

**Geojit Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (GTL)**, an SEI CMMI Level 5 software solutions provider engaged in conceptualizing, designing and implementing end-to-end business solutions.

---

**For more details contact:** Elizabeth, Geojit Financial Services, Corporate Communications, +91 9995800438, [Elizabeth\\_v@geojit.com](mailto:Elizabeth_v@geojit.com).